
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE
AND CALSERVE INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL PROCESS SERVICES

This amendment to Agreement is made this _ day of June, 2018 by and between the County of Lake
(hereinafter referred to as "County") and Calserve, tnc.(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

Whereas, the County entered into an agreement with Contractor effective July 1,2016 and a termination date of
June 30, 2017, for service of process, with a First Amendment extending those services to June 30, 2018;

Whereas, the parties desire to amend this agreement a second time to extend the agreement to an additional
year.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
II. COUTNY'S RESPONSIBILITIES

"DCSS shall compensate Contractor for services, in accordance with Exhibit "A", attached hereto and
incorporated herein, The total maximum allowed under this contract shall be $25,000."

III. TERM
"This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2018 and shall terminate on June 30, 2019."

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the July 1, 2016 Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed at Lakeport, California, the day and year first written above.

CONTRACTOR COUNTY OF LAKE

Jay Jr Inc CHAIR, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANITA L. GRANT
County

By



Exhibit A

Lake County Department of Child Support Services
RFQ: Service of Process

Calserve, Inc.

Price Form

Service Areas

Lake ( no service ) , Los Angeles

Alameda, Contra Costa, Fresno, Madera, Merced, Orange, Riverside Metro*,
San Benito, San Bernardino Metro*, San Diego, San Joaquin, San Mateo,
Santa Clara, Santa Cntz, Sacramento, Solano, Stanislaus,

All Other California Counties

National
International

Locates (from "Bad Address" process)**

Supplemental In-State Locate ***

Supplemental Nation/International Locate * * *

RUSH ( Metro ASAP, non- metro within 48 hours )

Documents retumed Not Served or Cancelled after first attempt
( per address furnished by LCSA )

Stake-outs (requested) I hour minimum
Investigations (requested) t hour minimum

Fee

$35.00

$4s.00

$7s.00

$10s.00
sls0.00

$20.00 +

$7s.00

$9s.00

$25.00 +

$20.00

$35.00/hr.
$150.00/hr.

*See Metro Zips **Successful Service **{' Service of process additional

Note: There zlre no other charges associated with our service (i.e.: attempts, mileage,
courier or mailings).

The above pricing represents a firm offer from Calserve, Inc. as of July 1,2018. It shall remain in
effect for a period of 1 year from date of contractor or purchase order award with an option for
additional terms. Should the county chose to exercise an option to extend for additional terms,
Calserve reserves the right to review and adjust pricing, subject to mutual agreement, to reflect the
actual costs of service at that time.


